Thursday, 24 October 2024

Meeting 373

Black

BARNEY THE BOY

Runs: 17 1sts:5 2nds: 2

17.0ct 4804 4.69
11.0ct 2903
08.Aug 4803
25.Jul 4806

4.62 1111 4th 3

4.65 5445 5th 9%
18.Jul 4803 4.63 1111 1st
11.Jul 480 3 4.73 1455 4th 7%

Solo
Solo
Slingshot Phil

Romeo Jackson

Catunda Layla
Wicky Ned

Orange

CAUSEWAY IVY

Runs: 65 1sts: 13  2nds: 8

18.0ct 4805 4.64 3356 6th 5%
02.0ct 4806 4.44 1111 1st 372
27.Sep 4806 4.57 3354 2nd 6%
20.Sep 4805 4.68 3556 6th 9%
10.Sep 4805 4.64 3555 5th 6

05.Sep 4805 4.65 3355 6th 8%

Fabulous Myoki
Vics Beth

Tyne Tees Richie

Emers Bean
Newline Rosie
Amaze Me Mel

6

Stripes

EMERS BEAN (W)

Runs: 44 1sts:9 2nds: 9

19.0ct 4805 4.72 5534 4th 3%
12.0ct 4806 4.57 3232 4th 3%
04.0ct 4806 4.65 4444 5th 3
26.Sep 4806 4.51 3111 1st 1%
20.Sep 4806 4.51 1111 1st 2
10.Sep 4806 4.63 4333 3rd 172

Annadown Panther
Slingshot Skylah

Gartcloss Tam

Westforth Sadie

Bramble Aggie
Newline Rosie

18:37 __Race 1 Thursday
480m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.L.Race

1 QUIVERS MARIA Yvonne Bell (Sunld)
Red Runs: 75 1sts: 14 2nds: 23 (Season 14.Mr'24) bk b Droopys Sydney - Quivershillcroft Mr'20 Ir
17.0ct 4801 4.57 1222 2nd /2  Lightfoot Clark Led4ToNearLine 2892 N 29.3 10/3 A1 28.96

12.0ct 4801 4.63 4444 3rd 2% Slingshot Skylah Rails,EveryChance 28.50 +2029.5 7/2 A1 28.90

03.0ct 4801 4.71 5553 1st SH Crooks Coco ChIRnIn,LedNearLine 28.93 N 299 4/1 A1 28.93

26.Sep 4801 4.65 4223 3rd 2% Emers Bean RIs,FcdTCk&StbSlightly3 28.72 N 29.8 4/1 A1 28.94

19.Sep 4801 4.65 1332 3rd 1% Droopys Niece Rails,Crowded1,RanOn 29.06 N 29.7 51 A1 29.17

12.Sep 4801 4.74 4332 2nd 1%4 Coppice Saphire RIs,RanOn 2868 N 29.5 6/1 A1 *28.78

GARTCLOSS TAM Northern Likely Lads

2 Paul Singlewood
Blue Runs: 43 1sts: 14 2nds: 6 bd d Pestana - Burgess Madam Mr'21 Ir
18.0ct 4802 4.75 2111 3rd 3% Fabulous Myoki Crd&LedsToRunin 29.14 -10 30.3 72 A1 29.30

04.0ct 4802 4.56 2111 1st SH Fabulous Tik Tok Led",HeldOn 2890 N 30.2 5/1 A1 28.90

26.Sep 4802 4.61 3554 5th 9% Coppice Saphire Bumped1,FcdTCk2 28.87 +1029.8 16/1 A1 29.76

19.Sep 4801 4.66 1111 1st 1 Blackhouse Peggy RailsToMid,ALd 28.75 N 30.1 4/1 A1 *28.75

13.Sep 4802 4.71 4224 4th 10  Westforth Sadie Bumped¥ 28.63 +2030.3 11/8F A1 29.63

06.Sep 4801 4.65 1111 2nd Nk Lightfoot Clark SoonLedTCaughtNearLine 28.99 N 305 7/2 A1 29.02

Mr.D.P.Firmager

3 FABULOUS MYOKI Joe Edgar
White Runs: 22 1sts:4 2nds: 2 (Season 19.My'24) be b Romeo Recruit - Fabulous Verona Oc'22 Br
18.0ct 4803 4.76 6664 1st 1% Newline Rosie LedRunlIn 29.14 -10 29.6 5/1 A1 29.04

11.0ct 4803 4.62 1331 1st 3% Fridays Wild Led3 28.78 N 28.8 7/1 A2 *28.78

02.0ct 4802 4.70 3665 4th 5 Causeway lvy Middle,ClearRun 28.76 +1028.8 7/1 A2 29.26

25.Sep 4802 4.81 2332 1st 2%2 Romeo Revere RailsToMiddle,LedNearLine 29.19 -10 28.2 T3 Qlfyg 29.09

20.Sep 4802 4.61 2221 1st 7% Fabulous Adriana MidTRIs,Led3 28.94 +2028.3 T3 Qlfyg  29.14

07.Sep 5002 4.40 6555 4th 7 Savana Tailor (Towc) RIs,SAw,ClearRun 29.85 N 31.2 31 A4 30.42

Mr.R.McKenzie
Stephen Caile

bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Fahy Ruby Nv'21 Ir

Middle 29.12 -20 309 T xRest *28.92
Middle 1714 N 310 T xRest  17.14
QAw,LedTo%&StrucklInto 29.04 N 315 9/4 A1 29.25
ClearRun 28.17 +2031.3 20/11 OR3 29.12
Mid,AlwaysLed 28.85 N 32.1 10/1 OR3 28.85
CrowdedVs,Bumped?2 28.55 +1031.6 33/1 OR1 29.25
Mr.A.C.Harper

Joe Edgar

(Season Unknown) bd b Droopys Sydney - Rushmoor Tess Ap'21 Ir
QAw,LedTo%&Bumped 29.14 -10 28.6 16/1 A1 29.46
QuickAway,MidToW,AlwaysLed 28.76 +1028.8 5/1 A2 *28.86
Wide,ClearRun 28.79 N 28.9 7/1 A2 29.29
SAw,Crowded&FcdWide1 28.63 +2029.1 6/1 A2 29.56
Wide,Crd&FcdWide1 29.29 -20 29.7 5/1 A2 29.57
Crowded?: 28.93 -20 29.5 10/3 A2 29.39

Mr.P.Singlewood
Paul Singlewood

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Rinnwood Pearl Oc'21 Ir

Wide,ClearRun 2887 N 264 92 A1 29.18
Wide,HandyToVeryWide4 28.50 +2026.0 11/4 A1 29.00
Wide,ClearRun 28.90 N 26.0 10/11F A1 29.13
Wide,SoonLed 28.72 N 25.9 4/1 A1 *28.72
QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 28.63 +2025.9 15/8F A2 28.83
Bumped1 29.29 -20 26.5 3/1 A2 29.20
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18:53
480m

Race 2

(A2)

Date

Dis Tp STm SPI

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

Runs: 17

HARDWICK ATHENA

1sts: 4  2nds: 3

17.0ct
11.0ct
04.Oct
18.Sep
11.Sep
05.Sep

480 1
480 1
480 1
480 5
480 4
480 4

4.81
4.75
4.75
(R3)
(R3)
(R6)

3221 1st 1%
3411 1st 2%
4332 2nd 2%
5555 4th 4
4442 2nd 2
4321 1st 1%

Coolavanny Ken
Hunters Wild
Marsidaz Star
Eden Neeson(R10)
Babs Brandy(R13)
Quivers Maria

Blue

INNFIELD CIARA

Runs: 25 1sts:5 2nds: 4

Newcastle Greyhound Stadium Stakes
1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Mr.C.Bloomfield,Mr.G.Bloomfield

Stephen Caile
(Season Unknown) bk b Jaytee Jet - Highview Novel My'22 Ir

Rails,Led3 2896 N 29.9 7/4F A3 *28.96
RlIs,Bmp1,Led3 29.01 +1030.3 15/8F A4 29.11
Rails,Crowded1&3,RanOn 28.96 +1031.1 7/2 Ad 29.25
Crowded2 29.17 +1030.8 5/2 Hcp 29.83
ChallengedRunin 28.87 +1030.6 7/2 Hcp 29.38
RIsTMid,Crd2,Led3 29.02 -20 30.6 13/8F Hcp 29.30

Mr.G.W.Dagg,Mr.P.Dagg,Mr.D.Fowdy

Yvonne Bell (Sunid)

(Season Unknown) dkbd b Pat C Sabbath - Innfield Laura Fb'22 Ir

17.0ct
03.0ct
26.Sep
12.Sep
05.Sep
31.Aug

480 1
640 2
640 2
640 4
480 1
480 1

4.75

13.76 4333 2nd 2%
13.57 1113 5th 4%
15.58 2666 6th Dis

4.68
4.75

1333 1st 2V
5444 3rd 5

Solo Rails 2923 20247 T ReQul 29.03
The Other Donny RanOnLate 39.06 N 246 14/1 OR 39.29
Slingshot Roxy Led1To3&Bumped,Crd4 39.43 N 246 14/1 OR 39.76
Syds Smurph RIsStart,KO1 3895 N 244 9/1 OR 00.00
Paisley Pirate RIs,LedRunin 29.00 -20 24.4 51 A2 *28.80
Robbies Bear RIs,ClearRun 28.69 +1024.5 9/4 A2 29.20

White

1sts: 6

SLINGSHOT PHIL

Runs: 28

2nds: 5

12.0ct
03.0ct
28.Sep
19.Sep
05.Sep
01.Aug

480 3
480 4
480 4
480 4
480 5
480 4

4.75
4.78
4.72
4.71
4.75
4.61

4344 4th 3%
5444 2nd 2
4335 5th 3
5664 4th 2%
4444 6th 10%
1221 1st 2V

Amaze Me Mel
On The Nose
Newline Rosie
Gartcloss Tam
Toddys Ace
Dunquin Sarah

WESTFORTH CEEJAY

Mr.C.Armstrong,Mr.G.Fairbairn

Brian Fairbairn
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Megan Sp'21 Ir

SlowAway 28.92 +1038.0 13/8F A2 29.30
Mid,ChINearLine 29.00 N 37.3 7/4F A2 29.05
Bumped¥s 28.87 +1036.9 10/11F A1 29.19
SAw,CrowdedWide1 28.75 N 36.8 2/1F A1 28.95
Middle,Crd2,Bmp&StbRnin 28.72 -20 37.8 2/1F OR 29.36
Mid,Crd1,Led3 28.85 N 38.4 8/1 A1 *28.85

Mr.S.King,Mr.G.A.Stark

George Stark

Black || Runs: 109 1sts: 24 2nds: 12 bef d Ballymac Best - Shady Pam Sp'20 Ir

18.0ct 4804 4.68 4222 5th 4% Fabulous Myoki HandyTo4,Bumped¥s 29.14 -10 33.3 10/3 A1 29.40

10.0ct 4804 4.54 1111 1st 1 Blackhouse Peggy QAw,Mid,AlwaysLed 28.95 N 32.8 3/1 A1 28.95

04.0ct 4804 4.51 1223 4th 2% Gartcloss Tam QuickAway,Mid,LedT"4 28.90 N 33.8 7/2 A1 29.12

25.Sep 4803 4.54 1111 1st 1% Eleveneleven QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 28.94 -10 33.6 3/1 A2 28.84

19.Sep 4805 4.54 5322 3rd 2  Maxi On Fire SAw,Wide,ClearRun 2873 N 326 6/1 A2 28.89

10.Aug 4804 4.43 1111 1st 2% Alnwick Gers VQAwW,AlwaysLed,WonWell 28.50 +2033.2 9/4F A2 *28.70
GOLDEN WINGS VirB W Stuart

5 Brian Stuart

Orange || Runs: 45  1sts: 12 2nds: 11 (Season 28.Jn'24) bd b Pestana - Golden Mist De'21 Ir

18.0ct 4805 4.74 4454 6th 4% Eleveneleven MidToWide,FcdWide&Bmp¥ 20.12 -10 269 3/1 A2 29.41

12.0ct 4806 4.61 3321 1st 2% Swift Gavin Wide,AHandy,Led% 28.98 N 26.7 T3  Qlfyg *28.98

02.0ct 4805 4.59 3232 2nd %  Slippy Ghost MidToWide,RanOn 20.04 +1026.4 T3  Qlfyg  29.19

25.Sep 2906 3-3- 1st %  Slippy Ghost MidToWide, ChlFr'4,ChINrLn 1715 -526.6 T3  Qlfyg 17.10

19.Sep 2905 1-1- 1st 2%  Swift Gavin Middle,AlwaysLed 16.97 N 267 T3  Qlfyg 16.97

20.Jun 5005 3.67 5666 5th 4%. Fire And Ice (Hove) Wide,ClearRun 29.75 -10 24.7 33/1 OR 29.98

PAISLEY PIRATE (W) MrlBrowm

Raymond Hale

Stripes || Runs: 66 1sts: 16 2nds: 11 bk d Bull Run Bolt - Ranchers Rainbow Ja'21 Ir

18.0ct 4806 4.77 6666 5th 3  Eleveneleven SAw,MidToWide 29.12 -10 35.4 9/4) A2 29.27

10.0ct 4806 4.76 6444 1st 1 On The Nose SAW,W,Bmp1,FinWell,LdNrLn 2893 N 351 3/1 A2 *28.93

03.0ct 4806 4.80 6665 4th 3% Sunnyside Termo SAw,RanOnLate 2864 N 36.0 111 OR 28.93

28.Sep 4806 4.82 6554 2nd 1% Newline Rosie SlowAw,MidTWide,RanOn 28.87 +10356 92 Al 29.09

20.Sep 6405 (R4) 4444 5th 3%  Alnwick Gers(R6) Wide,Crowded6 39.29 +3035.9 4/5F Hcp 40.18

12.Sep 4806 4.75 6555 3rd 4  Crooks Gucci SAw,Wide,Bmp1,RanOn 2872 +1036.1 92 A2 29.14
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CROOKS DREAMER

6

Stripes

SLINGSHOT BELLA (W)

1sts: 3

Runs: 19

2nds: 2

17.0ct 4806
12.0ct 4806
05.0ct 4806
26.Sep 4806
20.Sep 4806
13.Sep 4806

4.75
4.66
4.68
4.66
4.61
4.76

2344 4th 27
4444 2nd 3%
5565 4th 3%
5331 1st 6%
5333 2nd 2%
6655 5th 6%

Wraysbury River
Twolikelyfellas
Matts Fairone
ABit Of Noah
Coolavanny Lucas
Wraysbury Tonali

PGR on Sky Sports Red Button Stakes
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

19:11  Race 3
480m (A4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 || HIGHVIEW DUSK Mir:S-Calle
Red Runs: 100 1sts: 20 2nds: 18
17.0ct 4801 4.94 6553 1st Nk  Crooks Cookie LackedEP,LedNearLine
11.0ct 4801 4.93 4555 4th 3% Burrow Starlet LackedEP,RIs
04.0ct 4801 4.95 4543 2nd Nk  Alnwick Bani Rails,ChINearLine
25.Sep 4801 4.97 4433 2nd 5 Blackhousewillow LackedEPace,RIs,RanOn
18.Sep 4801 5.00 5555 2nd 5 Brosna Jet LackedEPace
11.Sep 4801 4.90 2344 3rd 1% Crooks Dreamer RlIs,RanOn
9 || WESTFORTH JAYZEE MirG-A Stark
Blue Runs: 27 1sts: 7 2nds: 3
15.0ct 4802 4.60 1111 1st 3% Jes House Page AlLed
09.0ct 4802 4.60 1122 1st 2 Alnwick Barney SoonLedT2,LedRunin
01.0ct 4802 4.70 3455 4th 3% Blackhouse Megan Crowded1
25.Sep 4802 4.70 1225 5th 4% Knockalton Coco Bumped¥.&4
19.Sep 4802 4.65 1113 3rd 1% Diddly Squat RailsToMiddle,LedTo3
13.Sep 4802 4.80 5556 6th 9 Brosna Jet LckEPace,FcdTCk3
3 ALNWICK LEGEND Miss.A.Harrison,Mr.P.C.Maragh
White || Runs: 69 1sts: 11 2nds: 7
15.0ct 4803 4.70 2111 1st 4% Westforth Cha LedRunUp
09.0ct 4804 4.79 4566 6th 9 Clarksville CrowdedStart,Bumped1
04.0ct 4803 4.87 6455 5th 6% Alnwick Bani Crowded3
28.Sep 4804 4.59 1111 3rd %  Knockalton Bono QuickAway,Middle,LedT4
20.Sep 4803 4.74 2444 4th 4%  You Little Anika Mid,Crowded1
14.Sep 4803 4.79 3222 2nd 12 Alnwick Maeby SecondFrY4
Mr.S.Caile

Black || Runs:47 1sts:6 2nds: 12
18.0ct 4804 4.66 1222 1st 2% Swift Realex AlwaysHandy,LedRunlIn
11.0ct 4804 4.70 4555 4th 3 Townsend Tyson Mid,ClearRun
03.0ct 4805 4.63 4445 4th 5% Lightfoot Lewis Crowdeds
27.Sep 4805 4.62 3334 3rd 2% Droopys Yee Haw Crowded3,RanOn
18.Sep 4805 4.68 3333 2nd 172 Seaham Park Life Wide,RanOn
11.Sep 4805 4.89 5433 1st %2  Burrow Fantastic SAw,Middle,LedNearLine
5 | MILLIES ABBIE St
Orange Runs: 1 1sts:1  2nds: 0
18.0ct 4805 4.78 2111 1st 3 Fabulous News SoonLed
12.0ct 4804 4.78 2222 2nd 5 Westforth Jules Middle,HandyTo4
05.0ct 4804 4.80 2222 2nd Nk  Westforth Jules Mid,ChlIFr¥
27.Sep 4806 4.65 Solo Middle
19.Sep 2905 Solo Wide
10.Aug 4003 3030 4th 12.75 Dear Me (DLK) Outp,NvShw

Mr.C.Armstrong

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

29.23
29.20
29.28
28.96
29.10
29.25

29.10
29.30
29.41
29.83
29.31
29.16

N 33.4
+10 34.2
+10 34.0

N 34.2
+10 34.2
+10 34.0

5/1
31
51
7/2
5/2
6/1

+2029.2 15/8
N 29.6 7/2
-10 30.0 51
-10 29.7 4/1
N 28.7 6/1
+2028.2 51

Stephen Caile
bk d Ballymac Anton - Highview Daisy Fb'21 Ir

A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5

*29.23
29.58
29.41
29.37
29.61
29.49

George Stark

A5

wbebd d Westforth Hugo - Westforth Harley Ja'23 Br

*29.30
29.30
29.59
30.07
29.45
30.08

Angela Harrison

bk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Live Oc'21 Br

29.14
29.40
29.28
29.16
29.05
29.39

29.16
29.26
29.09
2917
29.10
29.25

N 322 7/
-10 32.2 9/2
+1032.4 9/2
+1032.8 3/1
+2032.4 5/2

N 32.6 5/1

-10 33.8
+10 33.8
N 34.3
N 34.1
+10 34.2
+10 33.7

6/4F
6/4F
10/3
211
72
7/4F

A5
A5
A5
A5
A5
A5

*29.14
30.03
29.92
29.32
29.61
29.51

Stephen Caile
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Dreamer Nv'21 Ir

A5
A4
A4
A4
A4
A5

*29.06
29.58
29.54
29.35
29.32
29.35

George Stark

bk b Our Surprise - Mays Priceless My'23 Ir

29.18
29.21
29.99
29.68
18.64
21.37

+1027.3 9/2
N 272 T3

-10 27.7 T3
N T
N T

NNN

7.
7.
7.

NN N

A5
Qlfyg
Qlfyg
Qlfyg
Qlfyg
ON2

*29.28
29.62
29.92
29.68
18.64
22.26

Brian Fairbairn

(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Dunquin Anna Jn'22 Ir

Bumped1
Wide,RanOn
SAw,Wide,ClearRun
Wide,Led%&DrwClear
SAw,Wide,ClearRun
SAw,Wide,Bumped1

29.19
28.78
29.02
29.00
28.91
29.04

-10 25.8 5/2
+1026.2 7/4F
N 26.1 5/2
+1025.6 2/1F
+2025.8 11/4
+2026.5 11/4

A3
A3
A3
A4
A4
A4

29.30
29.19
29.32
*29.10
29.30
29.75
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The Future of Racing: PGR TV Stakes
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

19:27 Race 4
480m (Hep)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 HAVANA WORLD WA Richard
Red Runs: 129  1sts: 20  2nds: 11
19.0ct 4801 (R14) 1111 3rd 2 Shockwave Santee(Scr) LedToRunIn
(R14) 12:0ct 4801 (R13) 1333 3rd 6% Blackhouse Holly(R6) SAw,Bumped?2

28.Sep 4801 (R9) 1556 6th 7%
21.Sep 4801 4433 3rd 172
14.Sep 4801 4.99 5544 2nd 4

08.Aug 4801 4.94 4222 1st 1%

Private Kevin(Scr)
AAzza/AO M Eye
Hotshotoftequila
Coppice Arrow

VerySlowAway,Rails
RIs,ClearRun,(HandTime)
RanOnLate

Led¥%

2

SPORTING TURBO

Alnwick Greyhound Group

Blue Runs: 70 1sts: 7 2nds: 13
18.0ct 4802 (R12) 2223 2nd 1% Turree Marven(Scr) Rails,RanOn
(R8) 10:0ct 48071 (R10) 1111 1st 7% Westforth Cha AlwaysLed,ClearFrom2
03.0ct 4801 (R13) 1112 2nd 1% Cream Biscuit(R9) LedTo3
27.Sep 4801 (R11) 1245 6th 7 Droopys Clare(R5) Rails,Crowded3
20.Sep 4801 (R12) 1122 1st 2% Ice Got Rhythm Rlis,LedTo2,Led4
12.Sep 4801 (R12) 1125 4th 7% Turree Marven(Scr) LedTo2,Crd3

QUIVERS ROLEX

Miss.S.C.Brown

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Yvonne Bell (Sunid)
bk d World Class - Havana Lottie Jy'19 Ir

29.23 N 36.1 8/1 Hcp 30.52
29.14 +2035.5 7/1 Hep 30.88
29.22 +1035.6 9/1 Hcp 30.62
30.24 N 354 15/8F A9 30.36
30.02 +1035.9 7/2 A9 30.44
30.18 N 35.7 13/8 A8 *30.18

Angela Harrison

bk d Droopys Sydney - Sporting Riviera De'20 Ir

29.30 -10 30.3 10/1 Hcp 30.26
29.22 N 30.0 4/1 Hcp *30.02
2919 N 30.1 7/2 Hcp 30.33
29.05 N 30.0 4/1 Hcp 30.49
29.29 +2030.3 7/4F Hcp 30.45
29.05 N 30.2 5/1 Hcp 30.64

Paul Rutherford

White Runs: 6 1sts:2 2nds: 0 (Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Quivers Mona Mr'23 Ir
15.0ct 4802 (R9) 2221 1st 4 Bramble Howe Crowded&Led3 29.08 +1025.1 11/8F Hcp 29.90
(R7) 09.0ct 4803 (R8) 3311 1st 1% My Own Theory Led3 29.37 N 24.8 10/3 Hcp 30.01
02.0ct 4803 (R9) 3445 5th 9% Turree Marven(Scr) SlowAway,CrowdedStart,Bumped’s 28.81 +1024.4 6/1 Hcp 30.37
27.Sep 4802 4.86 6555 4th 42 Kooga Kuro VSAw,Crowded1 29.60 N 24.7 11/8F A7 29.96
21.Sep 4802 4.80 3553 3rd 3 Ellies Flash Crowded2 29.83 +1024.6 15/8 A7 30.18
04.Sep 4801 4.79 0000 1st 6% Quivers Haka RIsTMid,Bumped’4DispLd&Ld2 29.75 N 234 T3 Qlfyg *29.75

Mr.P.Singlewood

4 ADAMANT AVA Paul Singlewood
Black Runs: 10 1sts: 0 2nds: 2 (Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Adamant Freya Oc'22 Ir
18.0ct 4803 4.71 Solo Middle 2961 N 254 T ReQul *29.61
(R5) 12.0ct 2903 Solo Middle 1733 N 255 T ReQul 17.33
05.Sep 4804 (R7) 4435 4th 4 Hardwicke Trojan(Scr) Middle,Crd3 29.29 -20 25.2 7/2 Hcp 29.98
31.Aug 4805 (R6) 5556 5th 5 Ice Cool Annie(R11) ClearRun 29.00 +2025.3 9/2 Hcp 30.08
23.Aug 4803 (R5) 3344 5th 2% Alanas Crash(Scr) MidToRails,ClearRun 29.27 N 25.3 5/4F Hcp 29.86
16.Aug 4802 (R7) 2566 3rd 4 Skeard Magic(R3) Bumped1 29.14 +1025.7 11/4 Hcp 30.12

BLACKHOUSE CONNI rSRey
5 Stuart Ray
Orange || Runs: 134 1sts: 27  2nds: 31 (Season Unknown) bk b Rockybay Foley - Emers Adelaide Au'20 Ir
15.0ct 4806 (Scr) 6655 5th 8% Quivers Rolex(R9) FcdTCk3 29.08 +1022.5 10/1 Hcp 29.86
(R2) 09.0ct 4806 (Scr) 6666 3rd 4% Midtown Monty(R12) ClearRun 2942 -10 23.0 12/1  Hcp 29.67
02.0ct 4804 4.72 Solo Middle 2918 +10229 T xFall 29.28
14.Sep 4805 (Scr) 5666 6th Dis Babs Bonnie(R12) Stckinto&BrtDwn1,(ReQul) 28.92 +2022.6 5/1 Hep 00.00
04.Sep 4805 (Scr) 5663 4th 5 Good Kardashian(R10) CrowdedRunin 29.22 +1022.4 10/3 Hcp 29.72
28.Aug 4805 (Scr) 5533 1st 2 Texas Ranger LedRunlIn 29.21 N 225 41 Hcp *29.21
Brian Stuart
Stripes || Runs:49  1sts: 15 2nds: 5 bk d Cabra Firmino - Cabra Twister Oc'21 Ir
18.0ct 4805 (R3) 5565 5th 3% Turree Marven(Scr) Rails,ClearRun 29.30 -10 32.1 31 Hcp 29.74
(SCI’) 12.0ct 4801 4.69 3554 4th 5% Blackhouse Bobby FcdTCkB1,Crowded3 28.85 +2032.0 52 A2 29.50
02.0ct 4801 4.74 4554 3rd 4%, Causeway lvy RIs,RanOn 28.76 +1032.0 5/2 A2 29.22
25.Sep 4805 (R1) 5565 5th 6% Westforth Willow(R12) Bumped’ 29.23 N 31.6 11/4J Hcp 29.83
19.Sep 4804 (R2) 4322 2nd 3% Calista(R14) Rails,Crowded2 28.78 N 31.8 2/1 Hcp 29.20
15.Aug 4801 4.79 3333 3rd 22 Richys Greatest Rails,ClearRun 29.08 -10 32.1 10/3 A3 *29.16

Greyhound Board
=% of Great Britain

Thursday, 24 October 2024 | 4



Thursday, 24 October 2024

Meeting 373

White

Runs: 6

VELVET BLACK (M)

1sts: 2  2nds: 0

17.0ct
10.0ct
02.0ct
25.Sep
18.Sep
11.Sep

480 6
480 3
480 3
480 4
480 3
480 6

4.67
4.70
4.56
4.61
4.67
4.70

6556 6th 7%
4334 4th 6

2121 1st SH
3111 1st 1%
2222 2nd 2V

Ballymac Sargie
Trinity Brett
Golden City
Kevinsfort Luke
Richys Greatest
Solo

Black

1sts: 8

LONG CAILIN (M)

Runs: 20

2nds: 3

19.0ct
10.Oct
03.0ct
27.Sep
19.Sep
12.Sep

480 3
480 3
480 3
480 3
480 3
480 3

4.56
4.58
4.58
4.55
4.54
4.62

3111 1st 2%
2111 1st 2
3322 5th 5
3111 3rd 2%
3222 5th 7%
3224 5th 6%

Footfield Logan
Marsidaz Star
Eleveneleven
Beechtree Jim
Ballymac Neems

Blackhouse Peggy

SKYWALKER SHILO (W)

Orange || Runs: 4 1sts: 0 2nds: 2
17.0ct 4806 4.69 5422 2nd 4%, Skeard Josie
10.0ct 4806 4.67 Solo
26.Sep 4806 4.63 4533 3rd 6% Skeard Josie
19.Sep 4805 4.62 5444 2nd 32 Kranky Tom
14.Sep 4836 4.18 Solo (Donc)
02.Aug 4806 4.75 3332 2nd 2  Glengar Brett

6 | AMAZE ME MEL (W)

Stripes || Runs: 94  1sts: 17 2nds: 18
19.0ct 4806 4.71 6643 3rd 1% Annadown Panther
12.0ct 4806 4.69 3433 1st 1% Richys Greatest
03.0ct 4805 4.67 1334 5th 1% Quivers Maria
28.Sep 4805 4.75 5443 4th 2% Newline Rosie
19.Sep 4806 4.68 6554 5th 42 Droopys Niece
05.Sep 4806 4.65 6521 1st 1% Fabulous Tik Tok

Arena Racing Company Maiden Standard
1st £325 + Trophy, Others £80 Total £725

19:44 Race 5
480m (OR)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 LOOSE CANNON Mr.J.M.Dickie,Miss.S.McNellie
Red Runs: 15 1sts: 3  2nds: 7
17.0ct 4803 4.62 3222 2nd 32 Ballymac Sargie Challenged&Crowded3
10.0ct 4803 4.71 2111 2nd Nk  Ballymac Neems Mid,Led1ToNearLine
06.0ct 4802 3.33 Solo (Sheff) RIsMid
27.Sep 4502 1211 1st 4% Headford Jessie (Oxfrd) QAw,SItCrd&Ld1,WnWII,(HT)
20.Sep 4502 4.10 4322 3rd 2% Bellicus Brandy (Oxfrd) RlIs,SAw,EP,2ndFr2TRnIn
05.Sep 4762 4.19 5555 5th 4% Coffee Time Guys (Swndn) Rails,Crd2
2 (| TYNE TEES RICHIE irR Adickers
Blue Runs: 11 1sts:2 2nds: 1
17.0ct 4804 4.50 1114 5th 6% Ballymac Sargie VQAw,LedTo%
10.0ct 4802 4.60 1222 3rd 5%  Trinity Brett Sn2ndTo4
03.0ct 4801 4.65 6344 5th 10  Tromora Goal ClearRun
27.Sep 4802 4.54 1111 1st 6% Causeway lvy RIsTMid,ALd,ClearFr3
19.Sep 4802 4.54 2346 6th 72 Ballymac Neems RIsTMid,Crowded1
11.Sep 4802 4.57 2111 1st Nk Vics Beth EP,SnLed,HeldOn

Mr.A.W.Brealey,Mr.R.A.Vickers

Middle,ClearRun

Bumped1

EarlyPace,Led’T3,LedRunin

Mid,SoonLed

Mid,DispLeadTV4

Wide
Mr.C.Oram,Mr.J.P.Stephenson

SoonLed,WonWell
EPace,Mid,SoonLed
ClearRun
Crd&LdRnUpToRnIn,Crd
Bumped1
SecondFr1To%

Mr.R.Patterson

Wide,FcdWide's,SecondFrs
Wide

Bumped¥a
SAw,Crowded¥:,Wide,RanOn
Wide, VW2
MidTWide,RanOn

Mr.l.R.Lacey

Wide,RanOn
Wide,Led4
MidToWide,ClearRun
MidTWide,ClearRun
SAw,Wide,ClearRun
Wide,Led3

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

28.55
28.89
28.38
26.74
26.91
28.86

N 31.5 4/1

N 31.3 15/8
20 316 T
-10 324 1/1F
-10 32.6 2/1
-30 32.5 6/1

Tom Heilbron
bd d Ballymac Bolger - Bull Run Byte Sp'22 Br

OR
OR
Intro
A1
A1
OR1

*28.83
28.92
28.18
26.64
27.03
28.94

James Fenwick

f d Dromana Bucko - Senahel Jen Ja'22 Ir

28.55
28.63
28.66
28.79
28.84
28.75

28.55
28.63
28.70
28.92
29.19
29.37

28.80
29.06
29.01
28.88
28.84
28.90

N 33.8 10/1
N 33.8 9/1
N 34.4 6/1
N 34.8 5/2
N 34.7 7/2
+2034.9 5/2

N 35.6 8/1 OR
N 352 7/2 OR
+1035.4 7/4 A2
N 35.1 15/8F A3
N 35.1 T3 Qlfyg
N 354 T Qlfyg

N 27.0 9/4F
N 27.0 3/1
N 27.3 10/3
N 27.5 9/2
N 27.5 711
+1027.0 31

OR
OR
OR
A2
A2
A3

29.05
29.06
29.47
*28.79
29.43
28.95

James Fenwick
(Season Unknown) bk b Black Parachute - Velvet Spring Oc'22 Ir

29.16
29.12
*28.80
28.92
29.37
29.37

Carl Jackson
(Season 12.Jy'24) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Bangla Road Fb'22 Ir

be d Malachi - Love Island Ja'23 Ir

28.75
29.23
28.64
28.81
29.78
28.98

N 36.3 8/1
N 36.7 T
N 35.7 6/1
N 35.8 20/1
+10355 T
N 36.2 T3

A2 *28.80
A3 29.06
A2 29.41
A2 29.10
A2 29.42
A2 29.51

Ted Soppitt
OR 29.11
ReQul 29.23
OR 29.16
OR 29.07
Intro 29.88
Qlfyg  *29.03

Brian Fairbairn

bk d Droopys Noah - Droopys Alice Au'20 Ir

28.87
28.92
28.93
28.87
29.06
28.93

N 31.4 22/1
+1031.6 6/1
N 31.1 25/1
+1031.3 6/1
N 31.0 25/1
-20 31.4 8/1

A1
A2
A1
A1
A1
A2

29.02
29.02
29.07
29.18
29.42
*28.73
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20:01
480m

Race 6
(OR)

Date

Dis Tp STm SPI

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

1sts: 8  2nds: 9

BALLYMAC LINEOUT

Runs: 29

17.0ct
10.0ct
28.Sep
21.Sep
14.Sep
10.Sep

4801 4.68
4802 4.58
4831 4.16
4831 4.09
4831 4.16
4832 4.23

4222 2nd 174
2332 1st 1%
2333 2nd 6%
3111 1st 1%
3322 2nd 1%

Slingshot Sam
Toddys Ace

Greenwell Coe (Donc)
Chelms Sonny (Donc)
Untold Euro (Donc)

Solo (Donc)

Blue

FREEDOM ELLIE

Runs: 47

1sts: 11 2nds: 12

20.0ct
13.0ct
03.0ct
26.Sep
25.Aug
18.Aug

660 3 13.52 3444 3rd 5%
660 3 13.20 3445 5th 9

4801 4.78 1332 1st 1%
290 1
660 3
660 1

12.99 1112 4th 8%
13.20 4455 4th 107

Pear Drops (Sheff)
Toddys Thunder (Sheff)

Clear Eyes
Solo

Toddys Thunder (Sheff)
Toddys Thunder (Sheff)

SHOCKWAVE SANTEE

Arena Racing Company Stayers
1st £350 + Trophy, Others £100 Total £850

Remarks

Mr.N.R.McGregor

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

James Fenwick

be d Ballymac Cashout - News Headlines Jn'22 Ir

SecondFromYVa 28.46
Crowded1,LedRunln 28.78
RIsTMid,EP,Crd1,RanOn 28.96
RIsTMid,LedTo%a 29.44
Rails,EP,RanOnWell 29.38
RailsMid 29.95

Mr.M.J.Dobson,Mr.D.M.Tallen

N 33.6 15/8

N 33.6 5/4F
+1033.9 41
-10 34.3 6/1
N 34.4 6/1
-10 345 T

OR *28.56
OR 28.78
OR2 29.59
OR2 29.34
OR2 29.52
Intro 29.85

Tom Heilbron

(Season 10.Ap'24) bk b Magical Bale - Freedom Dream Oc'21 Ir

EP,Crd1 39.32
Crowded5 39.38
Crd2,LedNearLine 29.64
Rails 17.23
QAw,Ld-5 39.13
Crd3 39.03

Ms.K.Gooding,Mr.D.J.Wiepen

N 28.5 16/1
N 28.7 7/2

OR 39.78
OR3 40.11
xWtVr  *29.64
ReQul 17.23
OR 39.80
OR 40.16

Carl Jackson

bk d Droopys Sydney - Ballymac Juliet My'22 Br

N 35.6 6/5F
N 35.0 8/1
N 35.3 6/1
+1535.1 6/1
N 35.5 8/11F
+1035.5 7/4J

Hcp 29.23
OR *29.07
OR 29.15
OR 42.62
OR 43.28
A1 29.35

James Fenwick

(Season Unknown) wbk b Jaytee Jet - Jaytee Sienna De'21 Ir

30.0 6/4F
30.0 51
29.9 211
296 T2
30.0 12/1

Orange

Runs: 16

1sts: 3 2nds: 1

SLINGSHOT ROXY (W)

17.0ct 480
03.0ct 640
26.Sep 640
19.Sep 480
12.Sep 640
06.Sep 480

6 4.51 3665 5th 4%
5 14.12 5666 5th 11%
6 13.59 2231 1st 1%
5 4.67 6665 4th 5

6 13.68 3222 2nd 472
6 4.70 6666 5th 4%

Lightfoot Clark
Lightfoot Clark
Lightfoot Clark
Dunquin Sarah
Syds Smurph

Dunquin Sarah

6

Stripes

I1sts:9  2nds: 7

SKYWALKER PELE (W)

Runs: 34

White || Runs:22  1sts:7 2nds: 5
19.0ct 4806 (Scr) 6543 1st 1% Coppice Geordie Rails,LedRunlin 29.23
10.0ct 4802 4.76 4444 4th 2% Ballymac Neems SAw,RIsTMid 28.89
03.0ct 4801 4.77 5556 5th 6% Sunnyside Termo Rails,ClearRun 28.64
28.Sep 6613 14.69 2245 5th 18  Breton Molly (Donc) RIs,EP,Crd3&4 41.02
15.8ep 7122 1591 1111 1st %  Kethro (Towc) Rls,ALed 43.28
06.Sep 5002 4.19 3222 2nd SH Shockwave Sekani (Towc) RIs,FinWII 29.24

4 BALLYMAC CAMILLA (M) Mr.A.W.BreaIey,Mr.J.J.Fenwick

Black || Runs: 17 1sts:4 2nds: 4
17.0ct 4803 4.61 2544 4th 4 Whatever Next Bumped&FcdWide1 28.71
10.0ct 6406 13.72 5111 1st 1% Agile Ange Middle,Led1 39.39
03.0ct 6404 13.76 3444 3rd 6% Lightfoot Clark ClearRun 39.17
26.Sep 4803 4.62 1111 1st 3 Coppice Kaiser Mid,ALd 28.61
01.Sep 5005 4.20 3333 2nd 6%2 Queen Georgia (Towc) Mid,2ndNrLn 28.86
28.Aug 290 4 Solo Middle 17.00

Mr.C.Armstrong

Z2ZZZZ22Z2

300 T

OR 29.03
OR 39.39
OR 39.69
Qlfyg  *28.61
OR1 29.39
ReQul 17.00

Brian Fairbairn

(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Sidarian Pearl My'22 Ir

Bumped&FcdWide1
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,Bmp2,Led3
SAw,Crowded1

Wide,MissedTrouble&2ndFr1

SlowAw,W,Crowded?2
Mr.R.Patterson

28.92
39.17
39.43
28.53
38.95
28.73

Z2ZZzZ2zZ22Z

30.2 8/1
29.8 9/2
29.4 41
29.3 16/1
29.4 7/2
29.8 10/1

17.0ct
03.0ct
26.Sep
19.Sep
14.Sep
23.Aug

4806 4.62 6433 3rd 2V
6406 13.41 2112 6th 11%
4806 4.62 4444 3rd 7'
290 6

2756

4806 4.78

Toddys Turbo
Lightfoot Clark
Droopys Niece
Solo

Solo (Donc)
Solo

bk d Droopys Sydney - Lovee Dovee Ja'22 Ir

SAw,Wide 28.91
Wide,Ld1To5,Crd6 39.17
SAw,FcdW4,FcdTCk3 28.72
Wide 16.95
MidwW 16.86
Wide 29.26

N 33.7 3/1
N 33.6 6/1
N 33.6 7/1

z&h=z
wWWwWw
O
AR
— =

A1 29.26
OR 40.08
OR 39.43
A1 *28.94
OR 39.31
A1 29.10
Ted Soppitt
OR *29.09
OR 40.09
OR 29.32
Intro 16.95
Intro 16.91
ReQul 29.26
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BEEPERS LARIAT

Mr.D.J.S.Campbell,Mr.J.Campbell,Mr.G.J.R.Hamilton,Mr.W.B.L.Hamilton

20:19  Race 7 Arena Racing Company Standard
480m (OR) 1st £350 + Trophy, Others £100 Total £850
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.A.W.Brealey

1 COPPICE SAPHIRE James Fenwick
Red Runs: 18 1sts:5 2nds: 2 (Season 03.Jn"24) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Art Of lllusion Sp'22 Ir
17.0ct 4802 4.69 3533 3rd 1% Slingshot Sam EP,ClearRun 2846 N 27.5 8/1 OR *28.60

10.0ct 4801 4.69 6443 3rd 4% Wraysbury Katie Bumped1,Crowded3,RanOn 2845 N 27.4 9/2 OR 28.84

03.0ct 6403 13.61 3222 4th 6 The Other Donny 2ndFrom2ToRunlIn 39.06 N 27.4 11/8F OR 39.55

26.Sep 4803 4.49 1111 1st 1% Blackhouse Kim VQAw,ALed,Bmp1 28.87 +1027.2 5/2 A1 28.97

19.Sep 4802 4.62 3444 3rd 4% Dunquin Sarah BmpRnUp,Crd1 28,53 N 27.3 6/4F A1 28.88

12.Sep 4802 4.65 3221 1st 1% Quivers Maria Crowded1,Led3 28.68 N 27.4 21 A1 28.68

Garry Hamilton (Pelaw)

be d Droopys Sydney - Beaming SmasherJn'21 Ir

Blue Runs: 7 1sts:2 2nds: 2
17.0ct 4804 4.57 4333 2nd 3% Whatever Next MovedOff&Bmp1,RanOn 2871 N 36.1 7/4 OR *28.98
06.0ct 5002 4.26 2255 5th 9 Union Rebel (Sheff) Bmp&FcdTCk1 2882 N 364 9/2 OR1 29.55
29.Sep 5003 4.30 Solo (Sheff) RisTMid 28.94 -10 361 T Intro 28.84
07.Sep 4802 3.57 4655 5th 82 Bockos Thunder (PBarr) HitRIs&BIk1 2814 N 36.2 5/1  OR1 28.82
31.Aug 2752 1-1- 1st 8% Tells Bullet (PBarr) EP,RIsMid,ALed 16.32 N 36.1 T3 Qlfyg  16.32
25.Aug 280 3 1-1- 1st 3% Toddys Ace (Sheff) MidRIs,QAw,ALed 1591 N 356 T3 Qifyg  15.91

GLENGAR BRIDIE

Link Kennels Syndicate
Tom Heilbron

(Season 04.Fb'24) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Nice Mystery My'21 Ir

White || Runs: 23 1sts:4  2nds: 3
17.0ct 4801 4.69 2344 4th 3% Toddys Turbo Rails,Crowded¥ 28.91 N 314 51 OR *29.22
13.0ct 4801 3.11 3444 5th 7 Jacintas Lady (Sheff) Crowded”s 27.84 N 31.5 4/1 OR 28.40
05.0ct 4803 3.46 1234 4th 6 Queen Dusty (PBarr) EP,RIs,Led-2,Crd3 28.28 -10 30.8 16/1 OR1 28.66
28.Sep 4502 2.27 5555 5th 11% Acomb Felix (Donc) Rails,VSAw 2713 +1031.2 20/1 OR3 28.11
21.Sep 4501 2.16 3222 2nd 3% Drombeg Magic (Donc) Rails,EP,EveryChance 27.78 -10 30.4 91 OR3 27.94
12.Sep 4803 4.66 2345 6th 14  Wraysbury Katie Bumped1 28.32 +1030.6 91 OR 29.53
Mr.C.Armstrong,Mr.G.Fairbairn
4 SLINGSHOT SKYLAH Brian Fairbairn
Black Runs: 24 1sts:3  2nds: 6 (Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Megan Sp'21 Ir
17.0ct 4801 4.73 5665 4th 5 Ballymac Sargie Crowded1 28.55 N 29.6 4/1 OR 28.96
12.0ct 4803 4.55 2111 1st 2 Newline Rosie Led1 28.50 +2029.8 10/3 A1 *28.70
03.0ct 4802 4.80 6666 6th 32 Quivers Maria SAw,ClearRun 2893 N 298 7/4 A1 29.21
26.Sep 4802 4.68 5544 4th 5 Emers Bean SAw,Crowded1 28.72 N 295 1/1F A1 29.13
19.Sep 4802 4.67 3333 4th 4% Kranky Tom RIsTMid,Crd1&2 28.81 N 294 5/2 OR 29.15
12.Sep 4801 4.72 5222 2nd 7'2 Wraysbury Katie Crowded&SecondFr1 28.32 +1029.9 11/4 OR 29.02
WITHOUT CAUSE Dlgltal Vapers Syndlcate
5 Tom Heilbron
Orange || Runs: 22 1sts:2  2nds: 3 bk d Droopys Sydney - Without Fear Ap'22 Ir
17.0ct 4801 4.64 5222 3rd 3% Whatever Next Crowded&2ndFr1ToNearLine 28.71 N 339 16/1 OR *29.02
11.0ct 4502 5.08 Solo (Sunld) MidToRIs 2755 N 335 T Intro 27.55
26.Sep 4802 4.67 5666 6th 19%4 Droopys Niece MvdOff&\VeryBadlyBlkVa 28.72 N 334 12/1 OR 30.27
20.Sep 4002 3.88 6665 5th 8% Brindle Bully (Rom) SAw,RIsTMid,FcdTCk1&2,Bmp3 23.74 N 33.2 8/1 OR 24.43
14.Sep 4831 4.26 6556 6th 113 Colliers Brynner (Donc) VSAw,MidRnUp,Wide 29.60 N 32.8 8/1 OR2 30.54
06.Sep 4002 3.95 6554 5th 6 Annual Atticus (Rom) SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 23.96 +1032.9 9/4F ORS3 24.54
BLACKHOUSE KIM (W) Wir:S-Ray
Stuart Ray
Stripes || Runs: 29 1sts:8  2nds: 6 (Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Taranaki Nv'22 Br
17.0ct 4805 4.69 6505 3rd 9% Skeard Josie BadlyCrowded1 28.75 N 26.8 15/8 OR 29.53
04.0ct 4806 4.57 1111 1st 4% Newline Rosie QuickAway,Wide,AlwayslLed 28.57 +1026.1 8/11F A1 28.67
26.Sep 4806 4.61 5422 2nd 1% Coppice Saphire SAw,Wide,Crd2,RanOn 28.87 +1026.0 2/1 A1 29.07
19.Sep 4806 4.59 5222 2nd %  Dunquin Sarah SAw,Wide,RanOn 2853 N 258 9/4 A1 *28.59
12.Sep 4805 4.64 4543 4th 5% Romeo Alonso Bumped1 2849 +1026.6 10/3 OR 29.01
05.Sep 4806 4.64 3633 4th 3% Tromora Meg CrowdedWide1&4 28.95 -20 26.0 13/8 OR 29.06
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Mr.P.Weir,Mr.W.R.P.Weir

20:36 __Race 8 @NewcastleDogs On Twitter Stakes
480m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
FOOTFIELD LOGAN VirA.C Harper
Joe Edgar
Red Runs: 33  1sts:9  2nds: 11 wbk d Explosive Boy - Footfield Vicky Fb'22 Ir
19.0ct 4801 4.67 1442 2nd 2% Long Cailin Rls,SecondFr3 28.80 N 31.8 9/1 A2 *29.02
11.0ct 4801 4.68 4111 1st 32 Coolavanny Lucas Rls,LedVa 29.12 N 31.6 2/1F A3 29.12
04.0ct 4801 4.73 4242 2nd 5 Alnwick Hawk Crowded1,RanOn 28.96 +1032.1 7/2 A3 29.47
28.Sep 4801 4.64 2112 1st %2 Joys Saint Lucy LedRunUpT3,Crd&LdRnIn 29.35 N 32.0 11/10F A4 29.35
17.Sep 4801 4.68 6355 6th 7%  Alnwick River Rails,ClearRun 28.96 +2032.3 5/2 A3 29.79
10.Sep 4801 4.73 3555 4th 5 Blackhouse Buddy Crowded1&3 29.65 -20 32.0 3/1 A3 29.84
POPPER FLENKY Vir A Robson
2 George Stark
Blue Runs: 59 1sts: 12 2nds: 10 wbk d Droopys Sydney - Quicksilverjemma Ap'21 Ir
19.0ct 4802 4.67 2565 3rd 5% Long Cailin ClearRun 28.80 N 39.6 11/4 A2 29.24
10.0ct 4802 4.63 3333 3rd 4 Highview Paudie Rails,ClearRun 28.64 N 39.6 8/1 A1 28.97
04.0ct 4802 4.73 5555 5th 8 Blackhouse Kim BadlyCrowded1 28.57 +1040.6 5/1 A1 29.31
25.Sep 4802 4.66 2311 1st 2%, Fabulous Tik Tok Bumped1,Led3 29.08 -10 40.5 4/1 A1 28.98
19.Sep 4802 4.64 2121 2nd %  Droopys Niece RIsTMid,Led&DispLdTh'out 29.06 N 39.5 6/1 A1 29.13
15.Aug 4802 4.67 2221 1st 2 Greenwell Grace Led3 28.98 -10 39.6 7/2 A2 *28.88
ALNWICK HAWK Miss.A.Harrison
3 Angela Harrison
White || Runs: 37 1sts:6 2nds: 6 bk d Hiya Butt - Shellam Maeby Au'22 Br
17.0ct 4804 4.64 4222 2nd 6% Crooks Coco EP,Crowded1 28.72 N 30.2 7/1 A2 29.23
12.0ct 4804 4.56 2221 3rd 22 Amaze Me Mel Led3To4 28.92 +1030.2 7/1 A2 29.23
04.0ct 4804 4.51 1111 1st 5 Footfield Logan QAw,ALed,CIrFr2 28.96 +1030.2 11/4 A3 *29.06
28.Sep 4803 4.51 2222 3rd 14 Emers Peaches SecondTRunin 28.90 +1030.0 8/1 A3 29.11
21.Sep 4804 4.62 4222 2nd Hd  ABit Of Beth ChallengedFr3 2919 N 304 7/2 A3 29.21
17.Sep 4804 4.71 2222 4th 3% Blackhouse Dingo HandyT4 2913 +2030.5 9/4 A3 29.59
CROOKS GUCCI Mir:S-Calle
Stephen Caile
Black || Runs:32 1sts:9 2nds: 4 bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir
18.0ct 4804 4.65 3211 1st 1 Blackhouse Sam Bumped&Led”s 2919 +1029.4 52 A2 29.29
10.0ct 4803 4.68 4333 4th 2 Paisley Pirate ClearRun 2893 N 29.5 5/1 A2 29.10
25.Sep 4803 4.65 3555 5th 7% Popper Flenky BadlyBumped1 29.08 -10 30.1 5/1 A1 29.57
12.Sep 4803 4.53 1111 1st 3% Ballymac Neems VQAw,AlwaysLed 28.72 +1029.3 10/11 A2 *28.82
05.Sep 4804 4.64 3122 3rd 4 Syds Smurph Middle,Bumped1 29.16 -20 29.4 5/1 A2 29.26
29.Aug 4804 4.61 2322 2nd 32 Coolavanny Ken SecondFrom%a 28.76 +1029.3 6/1 A2 29.14

MILLHILL REBEL (W)

George Stark

Orange || Runs: 2 1sts:0  2nds: 0 bk d Ballymac Best - Oakfield Madison Mr'22 Ir
19.0ct 4805 4.68 6656 6th 9 Long Cailin SlowAway,Crd%z 28.80 N 36.0 7/2 A2 29.52
10.0ct 4806 4.54 3111 1st 4% Blackhousemavrik WideTMid,LedRunUp 2899 N 36.5 T3 xWtVr  *28.99
01.0ct 290 6 Solo MidToWide 1714 10 375 T xLame 17.04
25Jul 4805 4.64 2366 6th 8% Crooks Secret Crowded?2 28.69 +2035.2 5/1 A2 29.56
18.Jul 4806 4.75 3333 1st Nk  Simpson Bruno SAw,MidToWide,LedNearLine 29.02 +1034.6 T3 Qlfyg 29.12
13.Jul 4806 4.65 2122 2nd Nk Matts Mae MidToW,SnLdTo2,StayedHndy 28.99 +1035.0 T3 Qlfyg  29.12

Mr.M.A.Burridge,Mr.D.Johnson,Mr.S.Wooder
6 MARSIDAZ STAR (W) Raymond Hale

Stripes || Runs: 14 1sts: 3 2nds: 4 bew d Pestana - Leahys Arianna Fb'22 Ir
18.0ct 4806 4.61 1111 1st 3% Starcash Tracey Wide,ALd,ClearFr2 29.12 -10 33.3 11/10F A3 *29.02
10.0ct 4806 4.72 6322 2nd 2 Long Cailin SAw,Wide,SecondFr2 29.06 N 32.8 13/8F A3 29.22
04.0ct 4806 4.62 2111 1st 2% Hardwick Athena Wide,LedRunUp 28.96 +1033.4 5/6F A4 29.06
27.Sep 4806 4.60 2442 2nd Nk  Droopys Yee Haw Wide,RanOn 2917 N 32.8 15/8F A4 29.20
20.Sep 4806 4.64 2233 2nd 32 Bramble Samson BBmpWide1 29.16 +20329 T3 Qlfyg  29.65
12.Sep 2906 Solo Wide 17.34 N 328 T Qlfyg 17.34
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RICHYS GREATEST

20:54 Race 9 Newcastle Greyhound Stadium Stakes
480m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
SWI FT GAVIN Mr.J.McCallum

1 Brian Stuart
Red Runs: 28 1sts:5 2nds: 8 bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Belle Au'21 Ir
18.0ct 4801 4.62 1111 2nd SH Footfield Rose RIsTMid,LedRunUpToNearLn 29.26 -10 33.3 11/4 A2 *29.17

12.0ct 4802 4.63 1112 2nd 2’2 Golden Wings RIs,SoonLedTo% 28.98 N 329 T3 xRest  29.18

02.0ct 4802 4.58 2113 3rd 4% Slippy Ghost RIsTMid,Led1To3 29.04 +1033.4 T3 xRest  29.49

25.Sep 2902 2-1- 3rd 1 Golden Wings RIsToMid,Led’2ToNearLine 17.15 -5 33.0 T3 xRest  17.19

19.Sep 290 2 3-2- 2nd 2% Golden Wings RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.97 N 32.8 T3 xRest  17.15

13.Sep 290 2 2-2- 2nd 2. Highview Sean RIsTMid,Crowded1 17.23 N 32.7 T2 xRest  17.42

Mr.R.A.Vickers
James Fenwick

Blue Runs: 13 1sts: 3  2nds: 2 (Season Unknown) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Greatest De'22 Ir
17.0ct 4802 4.63 3233 4th 10  Skeard Josie Crowded1 28.75 N 29.1 12/1 OR 29.56
12.0ct 4802 4.59 1112 2nd 1% Amaze Me Mel Led1To3 28.92 +1029.1 10/3 A2 29.16
03.0ct 4802 4.61 2333 3rd 11% Skeard Josie Mid,CrdRnUp&"4 2850 N 29.2 16/1 OR 29.43
18.Sep 4802 4.69 1111 1st 2% Velvet Black RIs,DispLead&Led"s 2919 N 294 T3 xFall 29.19
10.Sep 4802 4.66 6666 6th Dis Newline Rosie Crowded&Fell1,(ReQul) 29.29 -20 29.9 41 A2 00.00
15.Aug 4804 4.57 1111 1st Nk Emers Peaches VQAw,AlwaysLed 29.08 -10 29.8 7/1 A3 *28.98
Mr.D.P.Firmager
3 FABULOUS ADRIANA Joe Edgar
White Runs: 14 1sts: 2  2nds: 1 (Season Unknown) wbk b Magical Bale - Fabulous Skylar Ja'23 Br
18.0ct 4803 4.62 1111 1st 9% Jacktavern Keano Mid,ALed,CIrFrYz 29.01 N 283 T3 xWtVr  *29.01
11.0ct 4804 4.57 1111 1st 6% Grouchos Gift Mid,AlwaysLed 2926 N 279 T2 Qlfyg  29.26
25.Sep 4803 4.69 1223 3rd 6% Fabulous Myoki Middle,LedTo1 29.19 -10 26.5 T3 Qlfyg  29.62
20.Sep 4803 4.78 3333 2nd 74 Fabulous Myoki RIsTMid,VWide1 28.94 +2027.0 T3 Qlfyg  29.72
11.Sep 5003 4.36 6555 3rd 4% Synchronicity (Towc) Mid,SAw,FcdTCkRnUp,RnOn 29.91 +1028.6 15/8F A5 30.36
06.Sep 5004 4.32 5555 5th 3% Limekiln Warrior (Towc) MidTRIs,Crd1&4 30.13 +1028.9 10/11F A5 30.51
Mr.G.Dale,Mr.P.Rutherford
4 WRAYSBURY RIVER Paul Rutherford
Black Runs: 13 1sts:4 2nds: 1 bk d Confident Rankin - Wraysbury Dream Oc'22 Br
17.0ct 4804 4.77 4222 1st Nk  Bramble Revel Bumped1,LedNearLine 29.19 -10 30.9 31 A3 29.09
10.0ct 4804 4.79 5544 3rd 3% Long Cailin SAw,Bmp1,Crd3,RanOn 29.06 N 30.6 4/1 A3 29.32
05.0ct 4804 4.66 3334 3rd 24 Matts Fairone RanOn 29.02 N 31.2 31 A3 29.21
28.Sep 4804 4.66 3333 4th 1% Emers Peaches RanOn 28.90 +1030.9 72 A3 29.12
21.Sep 4804 4.71 3111 1st 8% Betsys Oreo Led2&DrwClear 28.81 +1030.6 6/5F A5 *28.91
17.Sep 4803 4.77 6332 1st 3% Bramble Dora Led% 29.19 +2030.6 11/4 A5 29.39
GOLDEN CITY Mr.J.McCallum
5 Brian Stuart
Orange || Runs:24  1sts:5 2nds: 4 bkw d Pestana - Golden Mist De'21 Ir
18.0ct 4805 4.71 4345 5th 5 Crooks Gucci MidToWide,FcdTCk'%2 29.19 +1033.4 9/4F A2 29.69
12.0ct 4805 4.78 5555 5th 5% Amaze Me Mel MsdBrk,Middle 28.92 +1033.4 7/4 A2 29.46
02.0ct 4804 4.53 3212 2nd SH Velvet Black SoonLedT%,Led3TRunIn 28.70 +1033.4 11/8F A2 28.81
25.Sep 4804 4.72 5433 3rd 2 Westforth Ceejay SlowAway 28.94 -10 33.2 7/4F A2 29.00
19.Sep 4805 4.59 3233 3rd 1% Gartcloss Tam Chl&Crd1 28.75 N 33.0 71 A1 28.89
22.Aug 4804 4.60 1111 1st 3% Popper Henry QAw,Mid,ALed 28.76 N 33.4 9/4F A2 *28.76
Mr.G.Dale
6 WRAYSBURY STAR (W) Paul Rutherford
Stripes || Runs: 16 1sts:2  2nds: 3 (Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Ballyoran Maid Oc'22 Ir
17.0ct 4806 4.60 5344 3rd 9% Crooks Coco VeryWide4 28.72 N 25.1 5/1 A2 29.51
08.0ct 4806 4.62 4333 4th 5% Blackhouse Alan VeryWide,ClearRun 28.90 -20 25.8 3/1 A2 29.12
03.0ct 4806 4.66 4333 4th 1% On The Nose Wide,ClearRun 29.00 N 254 4/1 A2 29.13
27.Sep 4806 4.67 1534 4th 3% Beechtree Jim SAw,Wide,ClearRun 28.88 N 25,5 6/4F A2 29.14
19.Sep 4806 4.55 4655 5th 5% Kranky Tom BadlyBmpWide1 2881 N 254 12/1 OR 29.24
14.Aug 4805 4.72 3322 1st 1% Alnwick Fire Bumped1,Wide,LedNearLine 2896 N 254 3/1 A2 *28.96
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21:11

Race 10

480m

(AS)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

SWIFT REALEX

Runs: 22 1sts:4 2nds: 2

18.0ct 4802 4.68 2111 2nd 2%
11.0ct 4801 4.70 1111 1st Nk
05.0ct 4802 4.77 4333 4th 4%
27.Sep 4803 (R7) 3224 6th 9

20.Sep 4802 (R7) 3334 6th 5%
12.Sep 4801 4.74

Crooks Dreamer
Whitburn Wizard
Swift Enjoy

Westforth King(R9)
Sporting Turbo(R12)
Solo

Blue

CROOKS COOKIE

Runs: 59 1sts: 12 2nds: 8

17.0ct 4802 4.80 3332 2nd Nk
11.0ct 4802 4.73 2444 5th 2%
04.0ct 4803 4.84 4544 4th 4
27.Sep 4802 4.76 5666 6th 6%
19.Sep 4802 4.76 5555 5th 772
11.Sep 4802 4.73

Highview Dusk
Townsend Tyson
Alnwick Maeby
Droopys Yee Haw
Canny Adelaide
Solo

White

BURROW NITRO

Runs: 6 1sts: 0 2nds: 1

17.0ct 4804 4.69 1111 3rd %
09.0ct 4803 4.60 2222 2nd 2%
26.Sep 4805 4.72 1566 5th 8V
04.Sep 4804 4.81 6555 4th 4%
28.Aug 480 4 4.82 4444 4th 5%
22.Aug 4804 (R7) 4222 4th 9%

Highview Dusk
Clarksville
Bramble Emerald
Too Funky
Watermill Mya

Chelms Rodger(Scr)

Black

DIDDLY SQUAT

Runs: 32 1sts:6 2nds: 6

17.0ct 4804 4.84 4444 3rd 3
05.0ct 4804 4.71 3666 6th 6%
26.Sep 4804 4.68 2222 2nd 4
19.Sep 4804 4.77 4332 1st %
12.Sep 4804 4.81 4333 2nd 2%
05.Sep 4804 4.74 4332 2nd %2

Fine By Me
Wraysbury Lauren
Bramble Emerald
Opera Boy
Westforth Cha
Blackhouse Sadie

Orange

BLACKHOUSE VIA

Runs: 62 1sts: 14 2nds: 7

19.0ct 4805 4.71 4566 6th 7%
11.0ct 4804 4.78 4432 1st 1
01.0ct 4804 4.70 2323 4th 2%
25.8ep 4804 4.72 2554 4th 15V
17.Sep 4803 4.74 3344 5th 6%
07.Aug 4804 4.72 3222 1st 2

Fardoe Majestic
Blackhouse Sally
Pinocchio Jim
Blackhousewillow
Joys Saint Lucy
Footfield Rose

6

Stripes

OAKTREE

Runs: 31 1sts:4 2nds: 7

GAMBLER (W)

18.0ct 4805 4.85
09.0ct 4805 4.78
04.0ct 4806 4.88
28.Sep 4806 4.77
24.Sep 4805 4.77
19.Sep 4805 4.80

5333 3rd 3
6654 5th 7%
5664 4th 3%
3331 1st 2%
5543 3rd 3
5554 4th 2%

Crooks Dreamer
Clarksville
Alnwick Bani
Opera Boy
Romeo Rockstar
Diddly Squat

Watch Newcastle Greyhounds On TRP Stakes
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.J.R.Thompson,Mr.M.Thompson
Raymond Hale

(Season Unknown) be b Droopys Sydney - Swift Magnetic Ja'22 Ir

Rails,Led1ToRunIn 29.16 -10 27.6 7/2 A5 *29.27

Rls,AlwayslLed 2941 N 27.3 7/2 A6 29.41

Rails,ClearRun 30.00 N 275 7/2 A6 30.35

RIs,CrdRnUp&3 29.28 N 274 71 Hcp 30.56

RIsTMid,Crowded2 29.29 +2027.3 11/2 Hcp 30.49

Rails 3012 N 271 T ReQul 30.12
Mr.S.Caile

Stephen Caile
f d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Jayne De'20 Ir

LedRunInToCaughtNearLine 29.23 N 36.9 10/3 A5 *29.26
ClearRun 29.26 +1037.8 6/1 A4 29.59
Crowded3 29.44 N 38.3 4/1 A4 29.76
RIsToMid,ClearRun 29.17 N 38.2 6/1 A4 29.70
SAw,RIsTMid,ClearRun 29.04 N 37.8 11/1 A4 29.64
RIsToMid 2934 N379 T xLame 29.34

Mr.M.J.Dobson
Tom Heilbron

(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Hillside Maryann Ja'23 Ir

LedToRunin 29.23 N 28.2 13/8F A5 *29.30

Middle,AlwaysSecond 29.40 -10 28.4 5/2F A5 29.50

Middle,Bumped1 2952 N 283 572 A5 30.19

SlowAw,Crowded1 29.10 +1027.9 13/8F A5 29.58

SAw,Middle,ClearRun 29.01 +1028.1 15/8F A5 29.55

Chl&BadlyBlk?%,BCrd4 29.24 N 28.0 2/1F Hcp 30.57
Mrs.E.Y.Bell

Yvonne Bell (Sunid)
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Zari Class Mr'22 Ir

Middle,Bumped1 2938 N 34.0 52 A5 29.63
Bumped1,FcdTCk3 29.24 N 343 2/1F A5 29.77
Bumped1,RanOn 2952 N 341 512 A5 29.84
Middle,Crd1,LedRunlin 29.31 N 33.9 4/5F A6 *29.31
Crowded2,RanOn 29.21 N 339 11/8F A6 29.40
Crd1&%2,ChIRnIn 30.09 -20 34.1 5/2F A5 29.93
Mr.S.Ray

Stuart Ray

(Season 07.Jy'24) wbd b Hiya Butt - Taranaki Ja'22 Br

Bumped1 29.39 N 22.7 5/1 A5 29.98
Mid,LedNearLine 29.29 +1023.1 11/4 A6 29.39
Crowded”s 2947 N 22.8 121 A5 29.68
Bmp1,BadlyBmp2,Crd3 2896 N 23.0 8/1 A5 30.18
Bumped1 29.24 +2023.2 3/1 A5 29.94
Led4 29.13 +2023.5 6/1 A7 *29.33

Mr.P.Singlewood
Paul Singlewood

bk d Good News - Emmas Dream Sp'21 Ir

Bumped?2 29.16 -10 34.2 14/1 A5 *29.30
Bumped1 29.40 -10 33.8 6/1 A5 29.90
SlowAway,MidToW,Crowded3 29.28 +1034.2 4/1 A5 29.68
Led4 29.25 +1033.8 3/1 A6 29.35
Bumped?’s,RanOn 29.24 +10339 9/2 A6 29.59
Wide&Crowded4 29.31 N 33.8 7/1 A6 29.53
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Black

21:28 Race 11 Watch PGR on Sky Sports Racing Stakes
480m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Mr.P.Rutherford

1 BALLYMAC FEARNE Paul Rutherford
Red Runs: 99 1sts: 14 2nds: 20 (Season 17.Au'24) be b Ballymac Bolger - Vida Loca Nv'20 Ir
16.0ct 4801 4.80 3444 5th 62 Alnwick Bolt RIs,ClearRun 29.33 +2028.6 11/1 A6 30.05

08.0ct 4801 4.81 2555 4th 1 Presidents Day Rls,ClearRun 30.03 -10 28.7 11/1 A6 30.02

02.0ct 4801 4.80 1355 5th 7% My Uncle Bill Rails,Crowded3 29.31 +1028.3 14/1 A6 30.03

28.Sep 4801 4.82 3555 5th 7 Alnwick Turbo RIsTMid,Crowded1 29.35 +1028.2 16/1 A5 30.00

24.Sep 4801 4.88 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.18 -10 28.7 T xSsn 30.08

08.Aug 4801 4.88 3222 1st 2%4 Doonanes | Wins LedRunlIn 2943 N 27.9 4/1 A5 *29.43

Alnwick Greyhound Group

2 ALNWICK QUEEN Angela Harrison
Blue Runs:5 1sts:1  2nds: 3 (Season 30.Jy'24) bk b King Turbo - Droopys Reel Ja'23 Br
15.0ct 4802 4.81 3234 4th 6 Pennys Lalun RIs,Crowded1 29.72 +1028.6 11/8F A7 30.31

09.0ct 4802 4.69 2111 2nd 2  Classy Edge BumpedStart,Led’TCaughtNrLine  30.11 -10 28.5 5/2F A7 30.06

03.0ct 4802 4.62 4444 2nd SH Wraysbury Beauty EP,Led4ToNearLine 29.80 N 285 9/4F A7 *29.81

26.Sep 4802 4.66 2111 1st 1% Eden Pele Led1 29.79 +1028.2 9/4 A8 29.89

17.Sep 4803 4.69 1111 2nd 1% Emers Dawn QuickAway,LedTNrLine 29.94 +2028.7 9/2 A8 30.24

11.Sep 4803 4.75 Solo Middle 3037 N 286 T Qlfyg 30.37

BLACKHOUSEBROOKE rSRey

3 Stuart Ray
White Runs: 14 1sts:2 2nds: 3 (Season Unknown) be b King Turbo - Butidontdrink Mr'23 Br
15.0ct 4803 4.72 2112 2nd 1% Blooming Belle LedRunUpTo3 29.67 +2026.4 7/4 A7 30.02

09.0ct 4804 4.66 3224 6th 52 Classy Edge LedT",Crowded% 30.11 -10 26.8 10/3 A7 30.45

01.0ct 4804 4.72 2344 3rd 5%2 Emers Maggie StruckInto1,Crd3 29.77 N 27.0 13/8J A7 30.22

24.Sep 4803 4.67 1111 2nd 1% Blackhousevinnie LedTo4 29.72 N 26.9 2/1 A7 29.82

18.Sep 4804 4.67 2221 3rd 2 ABit Of Nala MidTRIs,AlwaysHandy 29.99 +1026.5 2/1F A7 30.26

21.Aug 4803 4.94 3433 1st %  Alnwick Helen CrowdedStart,LedRunIn 29.79 -10 26.5 6/4F A8 *29.69

Runs: 76

1sts: 11

2nds: 8

COOLEMORE CAVANI

16.0ct
05.0ct
28.Sep
21.Sep
10.Sep
16.Aug

480 4
480 3
480 3
480 2
480 4
480 4

4.71
4.63
4.73
(R7)
4.70
4.63

2556 6th 10
1114 4th 5%
1224 2nd 17
2224 5th 3%
3333 3rd 2%
1111 1st 1%

Alnwick Bolt
Ratchies Sorcha
Ratchies Sorcha

Westforth King(R11)

Presidents Day
Master Touch

WOO HOOS HARRIET

Miss.A.Harrison

Angela Harrison

bk d Kinloch Brae - Bling Bling Lola Mr'20 Ir

Bumped1 29.33 +2033.7 9/1 A6 30.33
LedTo3 29.46 +1033.5 7/1 A6 29.99
Crowded3,RanOn 2991 N 33.6 5/1 A6 30.03
SecondTo3 29.22 N 33.7 8/1 Hcp 30.07
Middle, AlwaysHandy 29.93 -10 33.7 11/4 A6 30.03
QAw,Mid,ALd 29.43 +2033.7 9/1 A7 *29.63

Mr.J.J.Fenwick

James Fenwick

(Season Unknown) bd b Dorotas Woo Hoo - Pippys Jet Oc'22 Br

Orange || Runs:4  1sts:0  2nds: 0
15.0ct 4805 4.82 6665 3rd 3’2 Blooming Belle SAw,BBmp¥a 29.67 +2029.3 13/8F A7 30.16
09.0ct 4805 4.77 4446 5th 4 Classy Edge Crowded¥s 30.11 -10 29.7 92 A7 30.33
01.0ct 4806 4.78 2222 2nd Hd Coppice Thomas MidToWide,ChINearLine 29.94 -20 294 T2 xCgh  *29.76
17.Sep 4805 4.71 4222 3rd 7 Knockalton Coco ClearRun 29.36 +2029.9 7/2 A7 30.13
10.Sep 4806 4.78 2222 2nd 5 Woo Hoos Hugo Wide,SoonLedT1 29.66 -30 30.2 T2 xLame 29.76
03.Sep 290 5 2-2- 2nd 4%, Woo Hoos Hugo MidToWide,ClearRun 17.55 -10 30.5 T2 ReQul 17.81
SWIFT AGILE MrMThOmpSOn
6 Raymond Hale
Stripes || Runs: 2 1sts:0  2nds: 0 (Season Unknown) Itf b Out of Range ASB - Swift Device Ap'23 Ir
19.0ct 4805 4.71 5344 5th 5 Babs Brandy MidTWide,ClearRun 29.65 N 24.6 4/1 A7 *30.05
11.0ct 4804 4.68 4334 6th 10% ABit Of Nala Mid,Crowded3 2962 N 24.6 5/1 A7 30.46
04.0ct 4802 4.82 2nd 11% Twolikelyfellas MidStt,ClearRun 2928 N 25.1 T4 Qlfyg  30.22
28.Sep 4802 4.88 2444 4th 8 Stronger LackedEPace,Mid,CrdRnUp 2953 N 246 T4 Qlfyg 30.18
21.Sep 2902 Solo Middle 1749 N 247 T Qlfyg 17.49
14.Sep 0 Solo (Handslip) 248 T Nvice  00.00
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Black

1sts: 1

BLINK OF AN EYE

Runs: 9 2nds: 1

08.0ct
27.Sep
20.Sep
14.Sep
07.Sep
23.Aug

480 3 (R9)
4801 (R13)
4802 (R13)
4805 4.80
4802 (R7)
4806 4.76

3211 1st 6
1112 4th 2%
1264 4th 5%
5211 2nd %
2233 4th 7
1111 2nd 17

Wraysbury Isak

Westforth Luna(R3)
Turree Marven(Scr)

Darbys Fame
Yar Darlin(R2)
Westforth Shadow

Orange

1sts: 21

2nds: 23

AISLINGS AZZA (W)

Runs: 159

16.0ct
05.0ct
27.Sep
21.Sep
14.Sep
15.Aug

4805 4.77
4805 4.88
4805 4.83
480 5

4805 4.92
4805 4.78

2556 5th 3%
6544 4th 5%
5636 6th 117
2222 1st DH
4455 4th 5%
2222 2nd SH

Apple Of My Eye
Hotshotoftequila
Westforth Trixie
Apple Of My Eye
Hotshotoftequila
Alnwick Longmire

6

Stripes

Runs: 126

ALTMORE MELODY (W)

1sts: 13 2nds: 20

15.0ct
05.0ct
24.Sep
17.Sep
11.Sep
03.Sep

4806 4.84
4806 4.74
4806 4.80
4806 4.87
4806 4.85
4806 4.82

5445 6th 9%
4333 2nd 1V
5322 2nd 2%
3444 5th 4%
6555 5th 5%
4444 4th 3V

Westforth Broxi
Hotshotoftequila
Magpie Ramona
Emers Dawn
Blooming Belle
Queensland Mags

Miss.H.E.Fenwick

Led'z,ClearFr3

SlowAw,Crowded1To%a

SAw,Crowded2&3
Led’2ToRunlIn

SAw,BumpedRunin

Wide,LedToRunlIn

Mr.L.Bridges

MidTW,ClearRun
SAw,Bumped¥s
FcdWide1To2

W,ChIRunlIn,(HandTime)

Wide,ClearRun

RanOn,ChiINearLine
Mrs.J.M.Black,Mr.B.Smith,Mr.S.Taylor

Wide,ClearRun

Wide,AlwaysHandy

SAw,Wide,RanOn
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun

21:46 Race 12 #Lovethedogs Stakes

480m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Mr.S.Ray

1 EDEN PELE Stuart Ray

Red Runs: 99  1sts: 12 2nds: 18 bk d Droopys Buick - Faughan Flame Nv'20 Ir

19.0ct 4801 4.90 3345 5th 174 Alnwick Alisha Rls,ForcedCk% 29.62 N 32.2 5/1 A8 31.02

12.0ct 4801 4.88 4322 2nd 1% Bruno On Fire RIs,RanOn 30.01 +1032.4 6/4F A8 30.25

05.0ct 4802 4.89 4223 2nd 1% Babs Brandy SecondFrom1To3 2995 N 32.6 6/1 A8 30.10

26.Sep 4801 4.78 4222 2nd 1%  Alnwick Queen SecondFrom1 29.79 +1032.0 7/4F A8 30.00

20.Sep 4801 4.73 3333 3rd 4% Alnwick Reel RIs,Crowded1 29.71 +2032.0 6/4F A8 30.30

21.Aug 4801 4.92 1222 3rd 3% Blackhousebrooke Rails,ForcedTCk3 29.79 -10 32.5 5/1 A8 *29.99
Mr.A.C.Harper

2 PLAN OF ESCAPE Joe Edgar

Blue Runs: 104 1sts: 16 2nds: 19 (Season 02.Jy'24) bk b Droopys Roddick - Doubly Clever Ja'20 Ir

01.0ct 4801 4.90 6532 2nd 3% ABit Of Theo Bumped1,Crd2 30.12 N 28.0 7/4 A8 30.38

24.Sep 4801 4.77 2444 4th 8 Magpie Ramona Crowded1&3 30.14 N 28.2 11/8 A8 30.78

17.Sep 4801 4.82 2222 3rd 2% Emers Dawn SecondToNearLine 29.94 +2028.3 2/1 A8 30.36

10.Sep 4801 4.81 1255 5th 8 Coppice Aoife Bumpeds 30.00 -20 27.8 11/4F A8 30.45

03.Sep 4801 4.84 2333 3rd 2% Queensland Mags ClearRun 29.92 -10 27.4 3/1 A8 *30.00

28.Aug 4802 4.89 3466 5th 7% Eden Ronaldo CrowdedVs 29.87 +1027.2 7/2 A8 30.55
Mr.P.Rutherford

3 ELLIES LADY Paul Rutherford

White Runs: 62 1sts: 10 2nds: 6 (Season 08.Au'24) be b Droopys Sydney - Laurdella Dani Jn'20 Ir

16.0ct 4804 4.72 3221 2nd Nk  Apple Of My Eye Crowded&Led¥RnlIn 30.12 +2034.6 13/8F A8 30.35

08.0ct 4804 4.73 3222 2nd 6% El Stuey Mid,SecondFrY4 29.76 +1034.7 31 A8 30.39

02.0ct 4803 4.75 1233 4th 5 Fridays Adler ClearRun 29.87 +1034.6 9/1 A8 30.38

26.Sep 4803 4.82 5555 6th 12%4 Alnwick Queen Bumped'a 29.79 +1034.7 5/1 A8 30.88

21.Sep 4803 4.70 2332 4th 3% Babs Sherry Challenged3ToRunIn 30.04 N 35.0 8/1 A8 30.29

07.Aug 4804 4.75 3343 4th 3 Corrina Star Crowded% 2999 N 348 5/2 A8 *30.23

James Fenwick

bk d Holdem Spy - Do The Dab Jy'22 Br

29.63
29.39
29.03
30.11
29.03
29.79

30.12
30.05
29.97
30.24
30.02
30.03

29.69
30.05
30.14
29.94
29.78
29.92

-20 36.2 1/1F
N 35.9 13/8F
+2035.8 9/2
N 36.3 5/6F
+2036.4 11/4
N 36.4 T3

Hcp 30.15
Hcp 30.60
Hcp 30.71
A8 30.18
Hcp 30.34
Qlfyg  *29.91

Paul Rutherford
(Season 08.Fb'24) bd b Azza Azza Azza - Tip Top Dancer Jn'18 Ir

+2029.0 10/1

N 29.1 16/1
N 29.0 14/1
N 29.2 5/2
+1028.9 11/4
-10 28.3 14/1

1.7 141
1.3 14/1
1.5 16/1
+2031.6 12/1
1.0 28/1
0.8 18/1

bk d Droopys Jet - Athboy Premier Oc'19 Ir

A8 30.62
A8 30.48
A8 30.87
A9 30.24
A9 30.54
A8 *29.94

Joe Edgar
A8 30.63
A8 30.15
A8 30.34
A8 30.48
A8 30.34
A8 *30.09
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